
2018 NAGC SOCIETIES / AFFILIATES Contact Informaton   

ALBERTA DAHLIA & GLADIOLUS SOCIETY: 

Sec:    Clara Qualizza  Box 178 Wildwood, AB TOE 2 MO 587-673-0142   cvqualizza@gmail.com

CANADIAN GLADIOLUS SOCIETY: 

Sec.: Jack Hartwell, 2947 Bellwood Dr,. Newcastle, ON  Canada  L1B 1L9   Hartwell1227@gmail.com     905-987-5448         

CENTRAL NY GLADIOLUS SOCIETY: 

Sec.: Camille Bach, 8717 Eddy Rd., Canastota, NY 13032,  (tres. Cynthia Rollins cjlamb@yahoo.com ) cameo_mae@twcny.com

CONNECTICUT GLADIOLUS SOCIETY:     

Sec: John Maciag, 109 N Washington St., Plainville, CT 06062-1921  cgsociety@sbcglobal.net       860-747-9736

EASTERN NY STATE GLADIOLUS SOCIETY: 

Sec: Ashley Woods,  673 Macelroy Rd,  Ballston Lake NY 12019  518-928-7403  awoods620@yahoo.com

EMPIRE STATE GLADIOLUS SOCIETY:

Sec.:  Fred Miller   5167  Hilltop Rd  Syracuse NY  13215   315-468-2468  fmiller7@twcny.rr.com    

5 VALLEYS DAHLIA & GLAD SOCIETY: 

Sec.:   Angela Perrilyn Grifn (aka Perry)  6050 Chochise Dr.  Missoula Mt 59804   406-251-4643     angelaperrilyn@gmail.com

ILLINOIS GLADIOLUS SOCIETY:  

Sec.:  Nancy L. Aden, 2330 E Cnty Rd. 1350 N., Newman Il 61942-9554              217-837-2338

INDIANA GLADIOLUS SOCIETY: 

Sec.: Janet Goldsberry, SEND INFO TO President Ashley McDaniel  anmcdaniel@gmail.com  

INTERNATIONAL HALL OF FAME:  

Sec.: Diana Langshaw 14625 East C Ave. Augusta, MI 49012-9652    ndlangshaw@tds.net       269-731-4259

MAINE GLADILOUS SOCIETY: 

Sec.: Elisabeth Cates,  17 S.  Stanley Hill Rd,  Vassalboro, ME 04989-3500     pnecates@gmail.com      207-923-3412        

MINNESOTA GLADIOLUS SOCIETY:  

Sec.:  Jim Butler, Sec. 7027 Lakeview Dr.,  Lino Lakes, MN 55014-1212           thegladfan@comcast.net     651-780-1681

NANAIMO GLADIOLUS SOCIETY: 

Sec.: Teesha Middleton   #2-2024 Meredith Road   Nanaimo, BC, Canada V9S 2N1  teeshamiddleton13@gmail.com   250-619-6016                         

NEW ENGLAND GLADIOLUS SOCIETY: 

Sec.: Barbara S. Richards,    424 Central St. Acton, MA 01720-2300         978-263-7968  

NORTHWESTERN OHIO GLAD SOCIETY: 

Sec.: Christne Michael, 1709 E. Cole Rd. Fremont OH 43420      cmichael43420@gmail.com,    419-307-9371.

PENNSYLVANIA GLADIOLUS SOCIETY: 

Sec: Brigite Helliar   600 Reed St   Aliquippa, PA  15001    brigite29@comcast.net  
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SOCIETY des GLAIEULS du QUEBEC: 

Sec./Tres.:  Sylvie Ducharme 427 Rg Presquile, St-Damase  Quebec  Canada JOH 1J0   Sylvie.ducharme@rimaskoutain.com   450-772-6218 

WESTERN MASS GLADIOLUS SOCIETY: 

Sec.: Julie Pike   1689 Russell Rd   Montgomery, MA  01085-9633   413-862-4539 

WISCONSIN GLADIOLUS SOCIETY: 

Sec.: Nola Lotzer, 2020 Neupert Ave., Weston, WI 54476    nolotzer@gmail.com     715-359-4537
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